



Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS												
1	46.00	STA	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	\$315.00	\$14,490.00	\$1,050.00	\$48,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$900.00	\$41,400.00
2	2708	LF	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$13.00	\$35,204.00	\$3.00	\$8,124.00	\$2.50	\$6,770.00	\$4.00	\$10,832.00
3	12	SY	104-6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$17.00	\$204.00
4	1,305.00	SY	105-6046	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPHALT PAV(0"-10")	\$35.00	\$45,675.00	\$9.00	\$11,745.00	\$6.00	\$7,830.00	\$2.00	\$2,610.00
5	70,843.00	CY	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$2.50	\$177,107.50	\$2.50	\$177,107.50	\$2.00	\$141,686.00	\$4.50	\$318,793.50
6	66,315	CY	132-6002	EMBANKMENT(FINAL)(DENSITY CONTROL)(TYP A)	\$3.00	\$198,945.00	\$1.50	\$99,472.50	\$9.00	\$596,835.00	\$3.50	\$232,102.50
7	26	STA	152-6003	ROAD GRADER WORK (DENS CONT)	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$720.00	\$18,720.00	\$800.00	\$20,800.00
8	1	LS	170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
9	422	EA	192-6004	PLANT MATERIAL 5 GAL	\$30.00	\$12,660.00	\$32.50	\$13,715.00	\$33.00	\$13,926.00	\$30.00	\$12,660.00
10	8,981	SY	192-6017	VEGETATION BARRIER (WEED BARRIER)	\$2.00	\$17,962.00	\$2.00	\$17,962.00	\$2.00	\$17,962.00	\$1.00	\$8,981.00
11	146	EA	192-6024	PLANT MATERIAL (30 GAL) (TREE)	\$170.00	\$24,820.00	\$356.00	\$51,976.00	\$360.00	\$52,560.00	\$400.00	\$58,400.00
12	12	MO	193-6001	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$780.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	12	MO	193-6007	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
14	136	CY	247-6043	2"-4" COURSE AGGREGATE	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$55.00	\$7,480.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00	\$60.00	\$8,160.00
15	7,005	CY	247-6043	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 3)(FNL POS)	\$65.00	\$455,325.00	\$25.00	\$175,125.00	\$28.00	\$196,140.00	\$33.00	\$231,165.00
16	1,305	SY	305-6014	SALV. HAUL, AND STKPL ASPH PAV (VARY DEPT)	\$2.50	\$3,262.50	\$11.00	\$14,355.00	\$7.25	\$9,461.25	\$3.65	\$4,763.25
17	3,538	TON	340-6047	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY- C SAC -A PG 70-22	\$111.07	\$392,965.66	\$65.00	\$229,970.00	\$70.00	\$247,660.00	\$76.00	\$268,888.00
18	40	TON	341-6087	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D PG 58-22)	\$345.00	\$13,800.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00
19	1,402	LF	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$3.00	\$4,206.00	\$3.00	\$4,206.00	\$1.40	\$1,962.80	\$3.00	\$4,206.00
20	80	LF	416-6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDW ILL POLE) (30IN)	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$336.00	\$26,880.00	\$340.00	\$27,200.00	\$340.00	\$27,200.00
21	962	PE	423-6006	RETAINING WALL (STONE)	\$160.00	\$153,920.00	\$65.00	\$62,530.00	\$320.00	\$307,840.00	\$180.00	\$173,160.00
22	1,147	SY	432-6023	6"-8" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP	\$15.00	\$17,205.00	\$11.00	\$12,617.00	\$13.00	\$14,911.00	\$11.00	\$12,617.00
23	12,511	SY	432-6023	6"-8" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$20.00	\$250,220.00	\$13.00	\$162,643.00	\$13.00	\$162,643.00	\$12.00	\$150,132.00
24	5,741	SY	432-6024	8"-10" LOOSE ROCK RIP RAP W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$25.00	\$143,525.00	\$15.00	\$86,115.00	\$13.50	\$77,503.50	\$14.00	\$80,374.00
25	12	CY	432-6041	RIP RAP (SPECIAL)-MORTARED	\$531.96	\$6,383.52	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$255.00	\$3,060.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
26	195	LF	464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	\$160.00	\$31,200.00	\$80.00	\$15,600.00	\$97.50	\$19,012.50	\$54.00	\$10,530.00

MISSION RIDGE BLVD. PHASE II PROJECT  
 BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2019  
 ATKINS NORTH AMERICA

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS												
27	853	LF	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$160.00	\$136,480.00	\$75.00	\$63,975.00	\$105.00	\$89,565.00	\$72.00	\$61,416.00
28	216	LF	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)	\$160.00	\$34,560.00	\$120.00	\$25,920.00	\$120.00	\$25,920.00	\$140.00	\$30,240.00
29	138	LF	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	\$160.00	\$22,080.00	\$140.00	\$19,320.00	\$175.00	\$24,150.00	\$165.00	\$22,770.00
30	6	EA	465-6188	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (2 GRATE)	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$51,600.00
31	5.00	EA	465-6275	MANH (COMPL)(JUNCT BOX)	\$6,457.00	\$32,285.00	\$6,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$8,400.00	\$42,000.00
32	1.00	EA	466-6101	36 IN. HEADWALL W/ DISSIPATORS	\$4,594.97	\$4,594.97	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
33	11.00	EA	479-6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00
34	13.00	EA	479-6004	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (SANITARY SEWER)	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00
35	10.00	EA	479-6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
36	1	LS	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	\$780,400.00	\$780,400.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$745,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
37	9	MO	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,912.88	\$62,215.92	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
38	300	SY	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$30.80	\$9,240.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00
39	300	SY	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$8.48	\$2,544.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.75	\$2,625.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
40	5845	LF	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$3.69	\$21,568.05	\$2.00	\$11,690.00	\$2.00	\$11,690.00	\$4.00	\$23,380.00
41	5845	LF	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.04	\$6,078.80	\$1.00	\$5,845.00	\$0.35	\$2,045.75	\$1.00	\$5,845.00
42	480	LF	506-6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8")	\$21.36	\$10,252.80	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.80	\$2,784.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
43	480	LF	506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$3.24	\$1,555.20	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$4.25	\$2,040.00	\$1.01	\$484.80
44	11818	LF	529-6008	CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY II)	\$12.10	\$142,997.80	\$8.00	\$94,544.00	\$15.00	\$177,270.00	\$13.00	\$153,634.00
45	54	SY	530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$53.00	\$2,862.00	\$85.00	\$4,590.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$68.00	\$3,672.00
46	4420	LF	531-6001	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5') (4")	\$35.67	\$157,661.40	\$15.00	\$66,300.00	\$22.00	\$97,240.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00
47	1	EA	531-6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	\$1,164.71	\$1,164.71	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48	10	EA	531-6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$960.00	\$9,600.00
49	1	EA	531-6016	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$1,526.25	\$1,526.25	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
50	7	EA	538-6001	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
51	1015	LF	540-6001	MLT W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	\$20.00	\$20,300.00	\$22.00	\$22,330.00	\$25.00	\$25,375.00	\$22.00	\$22,330.00
52	250	LF	540-6001	MLT W-BEAM GD FEN (TIMP POST)(DEAD END)	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
53	2	EA	540-6016	DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL SECTION	\$1,103.47	\$2,206.94	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00

MISSION RIDGE BLVD. PHASE II PROJECT  
 BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2019  
 ATKINS NORTH AMERICA

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS												
54	2	EA	540-6018	MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (NON - SYM)	\$667.48	\$1,334.96	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
55	180	LF	542-6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	\$4.20	\$756.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$7.75	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
56	2	EA	547-6003	REMOVE DEAD END SIGN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
57	2	EA	550-6010	GATE (INSTALL) (DBL) (6'X18')	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
58	4	EA	610-6004	RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,296.00	\$9,184.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
59	10	EA	610-6161	IN RD IL (TY SA) 30T-4-4 (250W EQ) LED	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	\$4,859.00	\$48,590.00	\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$49,000.00
60	4442	LF	618-6029	CONDT(PVC)(SCHD 40)(3")	\$25.00	\$111,050.00	\$19.00	\$84,398.00	\$19.50	\$86,619.00	\$20.00	\$88,840.00
61	594	LF	618-2030	CONDT(PVC)(SCHD 40)(3") (BORE)	\$25.00	\$14,850.00	\$33.00	\$19,602.00	\$33.00	\$19,602.00	\$33.00	\$19,602.00
62	513	LF	620-6004	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	\$3.30	\$1,692.90	\$1.50	\$769.50	\$1.30	\$666.90	\$1.50	\$769.50
63	13995	LF	620-2020	ELEC CONDR (NO.1/0) INSULATED	\$12.60	\$176,337.00	\$6.00	\$83,970.00	\$6.00	\$83,970.00	\$6.00	\$83,970.00
64	24	EA	624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	\$1,518.89	\$36,453.36	\$1,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00
65	5	EA	624-6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
66	1	EA	628-6041	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)GS(E)GC(O)	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,798.00	\$7,798.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
67	24	EA	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$475.00	\$11,400.00	\$695.00	\$16,680.00	\$695.00	\$16,680.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00
68	2822	LF	666-6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	\$0.40	\$1,128.80	\$1.25	\$3,527.50	\$0.50	\$1,411.00	\$1.25	\$3,527.50
69	1530	LF	666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$0.30	\$459.00	\$1.90	\$2,907.00	\$0.95	\$1,453.50	\$2.00	\$3,060.00
70	158	LF	666-6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$1.00	\$158.00	\$2.25	\$355.50	\$2.10	\$331.80	\$2.15	\$339.70
71	150	LF	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$3.95	\$592.50	\$4.20	\$630.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
72	887	LF	666-6141	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$2.75	\$2,439.25	\$2.25	\$1,995.75	\$2.10	\$1,862.70	\$2.25	\$1,995.75
73	725	LF	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$0.57	\$413.25	\$0.65	\$471.25	\$0.80	\$580.00	\$0.65	\$471.25
74	2	EA	681-6001	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$66,551.00	\$133,102.00	\$67,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$134,000.00
75	129	EA	1002-6002	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS TYP I (24"X24")	\$170.00	\$21,930.00	\$142.00	\$18,318.00	\$152.00	\$19,608.00	\$220.00	\$28,380.00
76	19	EA	1002-6003	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS TYP II (36"X36")	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$176.00	\$3,344.00	\$320.00	\$6,080.00
77	18	EA	1003-6001	TRANSPLANT PLANT MATERIAL-TREE	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$425.00	\$7,650.00
78	22	EA	1003-6002	SALVAGE LANDSCAPE AMENITY MATERIAL (TY 1)	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$86.00	\$1,892.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
79	11	EA	1003-6003	SALVAGE LANDSCAPE AMENITY MATERIAL (TY 2)	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$102.00	\$1,122.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
80	27	EA	1003-6004	SALVAGE IRRIGATION COMPONENT	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$51.00	\$1,377.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00

MISSION RIDGE BLVD. PHASE II PROJECT  
 BID DATE: JUNE 7, 2019  
 ATKINS NORTH AMERICA

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS</b>												
81	52	CY	1003-6005	RESTORATION OF LOOSE AGG FOR GROUNDCOVER (TY 1)	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$51.00	\$2,652.00	\$85.00	\$4,420.00
82	748	CY	1005-6001	LOOSE AGG FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYP I)	\$75.00	\$56,100.00	\$50.00	\$37,400.00	\$46.00	\$34,408.00	\$125.00	\$93,500.00
83	486	PE	5009-6001	6' ROCKWALL	\$160.00	\$77,760.00	\$65.00	\$31,590.00	\$335.00	\$162,810.00	\$150.00	\$72,900.00
84	700	PE	5009-6001	2' ROCKWALL	\$160.00	\$112,000.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$480.00	\$336,000.00	\$140.00	\$98,000.00
85	1	EA	5038-6001	VEHICULAR GATE DETAIL	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,800.72	\$6,800.72	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
86	961	LF	5076-6001	INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE (2')	\$60.00	\$57,660.00	\$35.00	\$33,635.00	\$74.00	\$71,114.00	\$30.00	\$28,830.00
87	1698	LF	5076-6001	INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE (4')	\$70.00	\$118,860.00	\$65.00	\$110,370.00	\$96.00	\$163,008.00	\$58.00	\$98,484.00
88	5	EA	6120-6001	INSTALL DEAD END SIGN	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
89	5	EA	7191-6045	ADJUST/RELOCATE NEW FIRE HYDRANT	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
90	1	LS	MRB-6001	RETENTION POND, FINE GRADING, MAINTENANCE ROAD, ACCESS ROAD, DEPTH GAUGE AND SIGNAGE	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID I ITEMS</b>					<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$4,605,873.54</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$3,188,253.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$4,935,511.42</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$3,818,984.75</b>

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS												
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID II ITEMS												
1	120	LF	1	Furnish and Install 21-Inch Diameter (PVC PS46) Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Green), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00
2	480	LF	2	Furnish and Install 16-Inch (PVC DR-18) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Green), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$115.00	\$55,200.00	\$67.00	\$32,160.00	\$420.00	\$201,600.00
3	1620	LF	3	Furnish and Install 16-Inch (PVC DR-14) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Green), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$80.00	\$129,600.00	\$115.00	\$186,300.00	\$75.00	\$121,500.00	\$450.00	\$729,000.00
4	600	LF	4	Furnish and Install 15-Inch (PVC SDR-26) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$77.00	\$46,200.00	\$96.00	\$57,600.00
5	340	LF	5	Furnish and Install 15-Inch (PVC SDR-35) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$70.00	\$23,800.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$73.00	\$24,820.00	\$82.00	\$27,880.00
6	1820	LF	6	Furnish and Install 12-Inch (PVC SDR-35) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$50.00	\$91,000.00	\$75.00	\$136,500.00	\$69.00	\$125,580.00	\$66.00	\$120,120.00
7	600	LF	7	Furnish and Install 8-Inch (PVC SDR-35) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer Pipe, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$64.00	\$38,400.00	\$96.00	\$57,600.00
8	6	EA	8	Furnish and Install 48-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Type A1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
9	2	EA	9	Furnish and Install 48-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast External Drop Concrete Manhole (Type A1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS												
10	56	VF	10	Additional Depth of 48-Inch (Type A1 Manholes), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$64,400.00	\$360.00	\$20,160.00	\$275.00	\$15,400.00
11	1	EA	11	Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Type B1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	3	EA	12	Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast External Drop Concrete Manhole (Type B1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00
13	1	EA	13	Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Standard Cast-In-Place Concrete Manhole (Type B1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
14	128	VF	14	Additional Depth of 72-Inch (Type B1), including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$300.00	\$38,400.00	\$625.00	\$80,000.00	\$590.00	\$75,520.00	\$430.00	\$55,040.00
15	60	LF	15	Furnish and Install 30-Inch Diameter Approved Steel Casing by Boring Methods, including all fittings, accessories and appurtenances. Complete in Place	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$87,000.00	\$720.00	\$43,200.00
16	860	LF	16	Trench Safety System (0' to 9.99' Depth) for pipeline system installation: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$2.50	\$2,150.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$6.00	\$5,160.00
17	2760	LF	17	Trench Safety System (0' to 19.99' Depth) for pipeline system installation: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$8.00	\$22,080.00	\$4.00	\$11,040.00	\$1.50	\$4,140.00	\$20.00	\$55,200.00
18	1180	LF	18	Trench Safety System (0' to 29.99' Depth) for pipeline system installation: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$25.00	\$29,500.00	\$50.00	\$59,000.00	\$560.00	\$660,800.00	\$77.00	\$90,860.00
19	780	LF	19	Trench Safety System (0' to 39.99' Depth) for pipeline system installation: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$75.00	\$58,500.00	\$750.00	\$585,000.00	\$85.00	\$66,300.00

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS</b>												
20	1	LS	20	Lateral Soil Retention System, Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$567,800.00	\$567,800.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
21	2	EA	21	Traffic Control Signal Control Removal and Replacement, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,946.50	\$111,893.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
22	1	LS	22	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan., including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
23	1	LS	23	Video Tape Pipeline Route, Before and After Construction.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	2000	LF	24	Miscellaneous Striping for replacement at the intersection of Mission Ridge and Sun Fire with Pellicano Dr., including all material, labor & all related appurtenances.	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID II ITEMS</b>					<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$925,530.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$1,749,613.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$2,411,210.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$2,014,360.00</b>

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J. D. ABRAMS. L. P.		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCT	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID III ITEMS												
1	1935	SY	1	Asphalt Pavement Removal & Replacement, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$40.00	\$77,400.00	\$30.00	\$58,050.00	\$37.50	\$72,562.50	\$33.00	\$63,855.00
2	9800	SY	2	Full Depth Millings, including all material, labor and appurtenances, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$6.00	\$58,800.00	\$6.00	\$58,800.00	\$4.00	\$39,200.00	\$2.00	\$19,600.00
3	7	MO	3	Design, Provide and Maintain Approved Traffic Control NOT shown on Plan Sheet C4.0-A1, C4.1-A1, & C4.2-A1, including all material, labor and appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$126,000.00
4	1	LS	4	Provide and Maintain Temporary Detour Road as shown on Plan Sheet C4.0-A1, C4.1-A1, & C4.2-A1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID III ITEMS</b>					<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$327,200.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$224,350.00</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$414,762.50</b>	<b>Totals \$:</b>	<b>\$ 339,455.00</b>

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

**\$5,858,603.54**

**TOTAL BID \$5,162,216.00**

**\$7,761,483.92**

**\$6,172,799.75**